50 Ohmite Mfg. Co. 1600 Golf Rd., Suite 850, Rolling Meadows, IL 60008 • Tel. 1-866-9-OHMITE • Fax 1-847-574-7522 • www.ohmite.com • info@ohmite.com
Oh
m
ic
 v
al
ue
AW

Non-standard values subject to a mini-
mum handling charge per item.
ORDERING INFORMATION
L
S
D H
7.6mm
Style A
single lead
(AW, AX, AY)
Style B
dual lead (AZ)
standoff lead
offset 2x dia.4.7mm
offset
crimp 16.7mm
STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS
Parameter Maximum  ∆R Test Method
Life Test +5% MIL-STD-202F, method 108A. except 50°C, 1000 hrs. @ rated power; 1.5 hrs. ON, 0.5 hrs. OFF
Single Pulse Energy ±1.5% Single pulse, capacitor discharge at Rated Energy;
350VDC for AW and AX sizes; 650VDC for AY and AZ sizes.
Repetitive HV Pulsing ±2.0% 10 joules @ 5.OKV, 10,000 cycles
Short-time Overload ±1.5% 10x rated power. 5 seconds ON, 5 seconds OFF, 5 cycles
Short-term High Temp ±1.5% 250°C for 30 seconds
Long-term High Temp ±2.0% 1000 hours @ 150°C
Thermal Shock Cycle ±2.0% MIL-STD-202F, method 107D. -55°C to +125°C, 5 cycles
Moisture Resistance ±1.0% 90% to 95% rh @ 40°C, 1000 hrs.
A W 5 6 G K
Ohm Value
Example:
33G = 3.3 Ohms
330 = 33 Ohms
331 = 330 Ohms
Tolerance
K= 10% Standard
J = 5% Special order
Size
AW= 2.5W
AX = 3.5W
AY = 4.5W
AZ = 5.5W
The “A” Series of non-induc-
tive, ceramic composite resis-